PUD

Jefferson County
Public Utility Dlstrlct

Schedule of Charges for Water and Sewer Services
April 5,2022

New Service Charges

Water Service Charges

Water — Residential (3/4” meter)
1) Water meter installation — water main adjacent  $2,200
to property
2) Water meter installation — water main opposite  $2,900
side of property (i.e. across the street)

3) Water meter drop-in $255

4) Asphalt patching $1,100

5) Permit fees — Jefferson County Class A per Jefferson County Public Works
fee schedule

6) Permit fees — Jefferson County Class B per Jefferson County Public Works

fee schedule
7) Permit fees — WSDOT base fee and inspection per WSDOT fee schedule

fee
8) System Development Charger per ERUs
a. Bywater Pope $600
b. Bywater/Shine $7,000
c. Marrowstone (LUD No. 14)! $7,400
d. Snow Creek $2,900
e. South Hastings (LUD No. 3)? $2,800
f. Standard $2,000
g. Triton Cove (LUD No. 6)3 $2,000

! The potential customer will be responsible for paying the SDC listed if the property was not originally fully or
partially assets during the Local Utility District (LUD) process.

2 The potential customer will pay the SDC listed if their parcel was not assessed during the Local Utility District
(LUD) process.

3 The potential customer will pay the SDC listed if their parcel was not assessed during the Local Utility District
(LUD) process.
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Water — Residential (1-inch meter)

1)
2)
3)
4)
5)
6)

7)

8)

Water meter installation -water main adjacent
to property

Water meter installation — water main opposite
side of property (i.e. across the street)

Water meter drop-in

Asphalt patching

Permit fees — Jefferson County Class A

Permit fees — Jefferson County Class B

Permit fees — WSDOT base fee and inspection
fee
System Development Charger per ERUs

a. Bywater Pope

b. Bywater/Shine

c. Marrowstone (LUD No. 4)*
d. Snow Creek

e. South Hastings (LUD No. 3)°
f. Standard

8.

Triton Cove (LUD No. 6)°

$2,310
$3,010

$255

$1,100

per Jefferson County Public Works
fee schedule

per Jefferson County Public Works
fee schedule

per WSDOT fee schedule

$600*

$7,000*
$7,400*
$2,900*
$2,800*
$2,000*
$2,000*

*The system development charge listed is multiplied by the Equivalent Residential Unit (ERU)
for proposed use.

Water - (1.5-inch meter)

1)
2)
3)
4)
5)
6)

7)

Water meter installation -water main adjacent
to property

Water meter installation — water main opposite
side of property (i.e. across the street)

Water meter drop-in

Asphalt patching

Permit fees — Jefferson County Class A

Permit fees — Jefferson County Class B

Permit fees — WSDOT base fee and inspection
fee

$3,200
$3,900

$480

$1,100

per Jefferson County Public Works
fee schedule

per Jefferson County Public Works
fee schedule

per WSDOT fee schedule

4 The potential customer will be responsible for paying the SDC listed if the property was not originally fully or
partially assets during the Local Utility District (LUD) process.
5 The potential customer will pay the SDC listed if their parcel was not assessed during the Local Utility District
(LUD) process.
6 The potential customer will pay the SDC listed if their parcel was not assessed during the Local Utility District
(LUD) process.
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8) System Development Charger per ERUs

a. Bywater Pope S600*
b. Bywater/Shine $7,000*
c. Marrowstone (LUD No. 4)’ $7,400*
d. Snow Creek $2,900*
e. South Hastings (LUD No. 3)®
f. Standard $2,800*
g. Triton Cove (LUD No. 6)° $2,000*
$2,000*

*The system development charge listed is multiplied by the Equivalent Residential Unit (ERU)
for proposed use.

Water — (2-inch meter)
1) Water meter installation -water main adjacent $3,525
to property
2) Water meter installation — water main opposite  $4,225
side of property (i.e. across the street)

3) Water meter drop-in $675

4) Asphalt patching $1,100

5) Permit fees — Jefferson County Class A per Jefferson County Public Works
fee schedule

6) Permit fees — Jefferson County Class B per Jefferson County Public Works

fee schedule
7) Permit fees — WSDOT base fee and inspection per WSDOT fee schedule

fee
8) System Development Charger per ERUs
a. Bywater Pope S600*
b. Bywater/Shine $7,000*
c. Marrowstone (LUD No. 4)1° $7,400*
d. Snow Creek $2,900*
e. South Hastings (LUD No. 3)%! $2,800*
f. Standard $2,000*
g. Triton Cove (LUD No. 6)*? $2,000*

7 The potential customer will be responsible for paying the SDC listed if the property was not originally fully or
partially assets during the Local Utility District (LUD) process.

8 The potential customer will pay the SDC listed if their parcel was not assessed during the Local Utility District
(LUD) process.

° The potential customer will pay the SDC listed if their parcel was not assessed during the Local Utility District
(LUD) process.

10 The potential customer will be responsible for paying the SDC listed if the property was not originally fully or
partially assets during the Local Utility District (LUD) process.

11 The potential customer will pay the SDC listed if their parcel was not assessed during the Local Utility District
(LUD) process.

12 The potential customer will pay the SDC listed if their parcel was not assessed during the Local Utility District
(LUD) process.
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*The system development charge listed is multiplied by the Equivalent Residential Unit (ERU)

for proposed use.
Water — above 2-inch meter

Sewer Service Charges
1) Hook-up Charge
2) System Charge
3) Bedroom Fee (per bedroom)
4) Inspection of private septic system
5) Monthly sewer operation and maintenance fee
6) Septic sampling fee

Water System Service Charges
1) Monthly water operation and maintenance fee
2) Water quality sampling fees
3) Water crew hourly rate

Miscellaneous Service Charges

1) Administration and legal charges for LUD’s
a. Under $100,000
b. Between $100,000 and $500,000
c. Over $500,000
2) Assessment Segregation
3) Bacteria test fee
4) Construction/Event Meter
a. Base monthly rate
b. Consumption per commercial rate
c. Deposit!?
5) District equipment damage charges
6) Document preparation
7) Engineering plan review
8) Hydrant Meter Use
a. Quimper base rate
b. Consumption per commercial rate
9) Latecomer
a. Processing of a latecomer
b. Collection of latecomer payback
10) Legal fees
11) Pressure testing inspection

per engineer’s estimate

$150

per sewer agreement
per sewer agreement
$350 (min.)

$250 per month
Actual cost of test

$400 per month
Actual cost of test
$49.21 per hour

10% of design and construction cost
7% of design and construction cost
5% of design and construction cost
S55 per hour (1-hour min.)

Actual cost of test

$75

per current fee schedule

$500

Time and material (5100 min.)
$200

Engineer hourly rate over $1,000

per current fee schedule
per current fee schedule

S55 per hour

per latecomer agreement
$350 per hour

$32 per hour

13 The deposit is return once the meter and PUD equipment (if any) is returned in working order.

Resolution No. 2022-017
Exhibit A Schedule of Charges for Water and Sewer Services

Page 4 of 4



